St Mary-The-Virgin Church Dover... special dates ahead...

Wed 14 Feb  10.00am Ash Wednesday Said Service with Imposition of Ashes
7.00pm  Ash Wednesday Sung Service with Imposition of Ashes

Sunday 18" Feb 10.45am Su ng Eucharist & Children’s Church 1% Sunday of Lent

Sunday 25 Feb 10.45am Sung Eucharist & Children’s Church 2 Sunday of Lent
6pm  Evensong & Supper with talk by Dover Street Pastors

Sunday 3 March 10.45am Sung Eucharist & Children’s Church 3" Sunday of Lent

Weds 6 March to Sat 9 March
‘Open Church’ for Herald of Enterprise Zebrugge Memorial - with:
Weds 6 March 10.30am Roll Call & Laying of Flowers by Port Chaplains at Yacht Club

& 4pm Prayers at St Mary’s Church by memorial window

Sunday 10th March 10.45am Mothering Sunday & Children’s Church, with daffodils for ali

Weds 13 March 7pm ‘Faith Journeys - Benefice Lent evening ~ café style — at Charlton
Church - Qur speakers are four lay leaders: Reader Margaret Bowers, Reader Nigel Collins,

ALM Malcolm Gavin & Director of Music Jake Convery

Sunday 17" March 10.45am Sung Eucharist & Children’s Church 5" Sunday of Lent

Friday 22 March 5pm-9pm

‘Dover at Night’ — family orientated evening

St Mary’s open and lit up,

stain glass window and candle-design workshops and Hot Chocolate served.
In collaboration with Maison Dieu.

Holy Week & Easter
Sunday 24th March 10.45am Palm Sunday Service at St Mary's

4pm CTID Placing of the Crosses outside St Mary's

Wednesday 27th March 7pm travelling together, Agape Meai

at St Martin's Church, Elms Vale

Thursday 28th March 9.30 am travelling together, Stations of the Cross

at Charfton Church

Thursday 28th March 7pm Maundy Thursday Service and Candle-lit Vigil at St Mary's
Friday 29th March Good Friday 10am CTID Walk of Witness, 2pm Meditation on the Cross at
St Mary's, 7pm travelling together Tenebrae Service at St Mary's

Holy Saturday 30th March 10am Contemplative Hour, at St Mary's

7.30pm travelling together, Service of First Light ot Charlton Church

Easter Day Sunday 21st March 6.15am CTID Service of First Light at The Castle,
lﬁdsam Sung Eucharist For Easter Day at St Mary’s with Children's Easter Egg hunt.




